
Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2011

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 2 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 Ford Focus WRC 01 0:42:55 1
2 5 Roger CHILMAN/Andrew SANKEY WR1 Subaru Impreza 0:43:01 0:06 2
3 1 Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD WR1 Peugeot Cosworth 0:43:12 0:17 3

Award - Best 2WD Car

1 39 Jim MUNDEN/John LEIGH B11 Ford Escort 0:47:46 20

Class RF1.0

1 226 Ian ARDEN/Steve COOMBES RF1.0 Nissan Micra 0:57:18 76

Class RF1.4

1 207 Ash SLIGHTS/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 Toyota Yaris 0:52:36 51
2 208 David TOWN/Mick TOWN RF1.4 Rover 214 0:53:16 0:40 57

Class 1400L

1 215 Stephen BROWN/Paul STRINGER 1400L Nissan Micra 0:54:51 65
2 221 Matt GRIFFIN/Joe CRUTTENDEN 1400L VW Lupo 0:56:20 1:29 74

Class 1400C

1 216 Euros EVANS/Leighton SMITH 1400C Vauxhall Nova 0:55:50 70
2 236 Ashley HAGON/Thomas LLOYD 1400C Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:59:54 4:04 86

Class 1400S

1 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD 1400S Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:48:34 25
2 210 Shaun BOLT/Andrew BOLT 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:49:31 0:57 28
3 202 Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS 1400S Proton Satria 0:49:40 1:06 31

Class N3

1 49 Matt BEEBE/Richard MILLS N3 MG ZR 160 0:50:15 37
2 89 Scott PARTRIDGE/Mark AMMONDS N3 Subaru Impreza 0:55:54 5:39 71

Class N4

1 8 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY N4 Subaru Impreza 0:44:43 7
2 12 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:53 1:10 9
3 21 James GRINT/Steve GREENHILL N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:59 1:16 10

Class B10

1 69 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK B10 Ford Escort 0:51:11 43
2 72 Sean BANNISTER/Paul WAKELY B10 Citroen C2 0:52:30 1:19 49
3 86 Brad AXON/Paul WHITTAKER B10 Toyota Corolla 0:54:11 3:00 61

Class B11

1 41 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE B11 Opel Kadett 0:47:47 21
2 50 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 Ford Escort 0:48:50 1:03 26
3 46 Jon BURNELL/Kevin WHEATLEY B11 Ford Escort G3 0:49:44 1:57 32

Class B12

1 38 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE B12 Ford Escort 0:48:52 27
2 51 Roland LLEWELLIN/Paul WILLIAMS B12 BMW 325I 0:53:26 4:34 58

Class B13

1 6 David WRIGHT/Micheal WILKINSON B13 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:44:45 8
2 9 Stephen PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 0:46:14 1:29 11
3 36 Martin NEWCOMBE/Peter NEWCOMBE B13 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:46:43 1:58 14

Class WR1

1 3 Paul BIRD/Daniel BARRITT WR1 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:43:26 4
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2011

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class WR1 (Continued)

2 7 Michael O'BRIEN/Paul SPOONER WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:44:09 0:43 5
3 4 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 Ford Focus 06 0:44:23 0:57 6

Class H1

No finisher eligible

Class H2

1 44 Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE H2 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:49:39 30
2 42 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Matthew WHATTAM H2 Ford Escort 1800 0:49:48 0:09 33

Award - Best Mixed Crew

1 15 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:46:18 12

Award - Fastest Time on Porlock Stages - Keith Hole Memorial Trophy

1 2 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 Ford Focus WRC 01 0:42:55 1

Award - Best Burnham-on-Sea MC Crew

No finisher eligible

Award - Best Minehead MC Crew

No finisher eligible

Award - Silverstone Tyres Gold Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 2 Hugh HUNTER WR1 Ford Focus WRC 01 0:42:55 1

Award - Silverstone Tyres Gold Star Co-Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 2 Andy MARCHBANK WR1 Ford Focus WRC 01 0:42:55 1

Award - Silverstone Tyres Silver Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 41 Allan McDOWALL B11 Opel Kadett 0:47:47 21

Award - Silverstone Tyres Silver Star Co-Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 41 Gavin HESELTINE B11 Opel Kadett 0:47:47 21

Award - Millers Oils 1400 Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 202 Darren PINCHIN 1400S Proton Satria 0:49:40 31

Award - Millers Oils 1400 Co-Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 202 Karen WATTS 1400S Proton Satria 0:49:40 31
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2011

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC 01 0:42:55 0:42:55
2 5 Roger CHILMAN/Andrew SANKEY WR1 2 Subaru Impreza 0:43:01 0:43:01 0:06 
3 1 Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD WR1 3 Peugeot Cosworth 0:43:12 0:43:12 0:17 
4 3 Paul BIRD/Daniel BARRITT WR1 4 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:43:26 0:43:26 0:31 
5 7 Michael O'BRIEN/Paul SPOONER WR1 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:44:09 0:44:09 1:14 
6 4 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 6 Ford Focus 06 0:44:23 0:44:23 1:28 
7 8 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY N4 1 Subaru Impreza 0:44:43 0:44:43 1:48 
8 6 David WRIGHT/Micheal WILKINSON B13 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:44:45 0:44:45 1:50 
9 12 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:53 0:45:53 2:58 
10 21 James GRINT/Steve GREENHILL N4 3 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:59 0:45:59 3:04 
11 9 Stephen PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 2 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 0:46:14 0:46:14 3:19 
12 15 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:46:18 0:46:18 3:23 
13 20 Robert SWANN/Darren GARROD N4 5 Subaru Impreza STI 0:46:40 0:46:40 3:45 
14 36 Martin NEWCOMBE/Peter NEWCOMBE B13 3 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:46:43 0:46:43 3:48 
15 28 Dylan DAVIES/Dale FURNISS N4 6 Subaru Impreza 0:46:53 0:46:53 3:58 
16 25 Sara WILLIAMS/Patrick WALSH N4 7 Subaru Impreza 0:46:56 0:46:56 4:01 
17 22 Simon ROGERS/Jamie EDWARDS B13 4 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:47:02 0:47:02 4:07 
18 34 Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS B13 5 Mitsubishi EVO 3 0:47:11 0:47:11 4:16 
19 29 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON N4 8 Subaru Impreza N2010 0:47:41 0:47:41 4:46 
20 39 Jim MUNDEN/John LEIGH B11 1 Ford Escort 0:47:46 0:47:46 4:51 
21 41 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE B11 2 Opel Kadett 0:47:47 0:47:47 4:52 
22 27 Matthew ROBINSON/Yan GRIFFITHS B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:48:00 0:48:00 5:05 
23 17 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 9 Subaru Impreza 0:48:02 0:48:02 5:07 
24 37 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:48:25 0:48:25 5:30 
25 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:48:34 0:48:34 5:39 
26 50 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 3 Ford Escort 0:48:50 0:48:50 5:55 
27 38 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE B12 1 Ford Escort 0:48:52 0:48:52 5:57 
28 210 Shaun BOLT/Andrew BOLT 1400S 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:49:31 0:49:31 6:36 
29 47 Stuart HASKINS/Andy JOLL N4 10 Mitsubishi EVO 7 0:49:37 0:49:37 6:42 
30 44 Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE H2 1 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:49:39 0:49:39 6:44 
31 202 Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS 1400S 3 Proton Satria 0:49:40 0:49:40 6:45 
32 46 Jon BURNELL/Kevin WHEATLEY B11 4 Ford Escort G3 0:49:44 0:49:44 6:49 
33 42 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Matthew WHATTAM H2 2 Ford Escort 1800 0:49:48 0:49:48 6:53 
34 45 Geraint MILLS/Jonny Tad EVANS B11 5 Opel Manta 400 0:49:48 0:49:48 6:53 
35 48 Matt THORNE/Les HARROGATE B11 6 Ford Escort MK 2 0:50:04 0:50:04 7:09 
36 203 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:50:14 0:50:14 7:19 
37 49 Matt BEEBE/Richard MILLS N3 1 MG ZR 160 0:50:15 0:50:15 7:20 
38 78 Warren McKIERNAN/Chris BUTCHER B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:50:29 0:50:29 7:34 
39 75 Richard Mark BARROW/Alan LOCK B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:50:30 0:50:30 7:35 
40 80 Pete HENSON/Brendon FROST B11 7 Ford Escort 0:50:38 0:50:38 7:43 
41 54 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H2 3 Ford Escort 0:50:43 0:50:43 7:48 
42 85 Dave MATTHEWS/Ian (Patric) HARRAWAY B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:51:08 0:51:08 8:13 
43 69 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK B10 1 Ford Escort 0:51:11 0:51:11 8:16 
44 111 Paul LOMAS/Matthew NICHOLAS B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:51:37 0:51:37 8:42 
45 82 Jake SCANNELL/Tim SAYER H2 4 Mazda RX7 0:51:56 0:51:56 9:01 
46 205 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 5 MG ZR 0:52:04 0:52:04 9:09 
47 67 Simon DOWDESWELL/Pete SOWERBY B13 12 Landrover Freelander 0:52:10 0:52:10 9:15 
48 206 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 6 Proton Satria 0:52:21 0:52:21 9:26 
49 72 Sean BANNISTER/Paul WAKELY B10 2 Citroen C2 0:52:30 0:52:30 9:35 
50 57 Simon MUNDEN/Gordon LEIGH B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:52:35 0:52:35 9:40 
51 207 Ash SLIGHTS/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 1 Toyota Yaris 0:52:36 0:52:36 9:41 
52 81 Peter EGERTON/Alun COOK H2 5 Ford Escort 0:52:46 0:52:46 9:51 
53 211 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:51 0:52:51 9:56 
54 52 Robert INGHAM/Deborah MILLER B13 14 Ford Sierra Cosworth 3 DR 0:51:58 1:00 0:52:58 10:03 
55 225 Kris FARRELL/Andy BALLANTYNE 1400S 8 Proton Satria 0:53:05 0:53:05 10:10 
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2011

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

56 220 Dan GRAY/Rob TUCKWELL 1400S 9 Peugeot 106 0:53:05 0:53:05 10:10 
57 208 David TOWN/Mick TOWN RF1.4 2 Rover 214 0:53:16 0:53:16 10:21 
58 51 Roland LLEWELLIN/Paul WILLIAMS B12 2 BMW 325I 0:53:26 0:53:26 10:31 
59 105 Martin MANSELL/Brian BENJAMIN B11 8 Ford Escort 0:53:27 0:53:27 10:32 
60 214 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 3 Vauxhall Nova SRI 0:53:45 0:53:45 10:50 
61 86 Brad AXON/Paul WHITTAKER B10 3 Toyota Corolla 0:54:11 0:54:11 11:16 
62 209 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 10 Ford Escort RS1400 0:54:30 0:54:30 11:35 
63 98 Dave BENNETT/Paul FORBES B13 15 Subura Impreza 0:54:43 0:54:43 11:48 
64 224 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 11 MG ZR1400 0:54:49 0:54:49 11:54 
65 215 Stephen BROWN/Paul STRINGER 1400L 1 Nissan Micra 0:54:51 0:54:51 11:56 
66 77 Daniel BEDINGTON/Jonathan CATER B11 9 Ford Escort MK1 0:54:16 1:00 0:55:16 12:21 
67 87 Jay WYATT/Sally WYATT B11 10 Ford Escort MK2 0:54:40 1:00 0:55:40 12:45 
68 71 Derek BLIGH/Sam PERRING B10 4 Suzuki Swift 0:55:46 0:55:46 12:51 
69 222 Roy GRAVESTOCK/Tim BALL RF1.4 4 Vauxhall Corsa SRI 0:55:48 0:55:48 12:53 
70 216 Euros EVANS/Leighton SMITH 1400C 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:50 0:55:50 12:55 
71 89 Scott PARTRIDGE/Mark AMMONDS N3 2 Subaru Impreza 0:55:54 0:55:54 12:59 
72 88 Keith THOMAS/Ian ANDERSON B13 16 Landrover Freelander 0:56:06 0:56:06 13:11 
73 101 Chris HENSON/Stuart WHITE B11 11 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:56:07 0:56:07 13:12 
74 221 Matt GRIFFIN/Joe CRUTTENDEN 1400L 2 VW Lupo 0:56:20 0:56:20 13:25 
75 104 Simon HEYWOOD/Kevin MOYSES B10 5 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:57:01 0:57:01 14:06 
76 226 Ian ARDEN/Steve COOMBES RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:57:18 0:57:18 14:23 
77 99 Christian SOUTH/Anthony LITCHFIELD N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:33 0:57:33 14:38 
78 227 Lewis ROPER/Jason MANNING RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 0:57:44 0:57:44 14:49 
79 231 Harry MORGAN/James FORD RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 0:58:05 0:58:05 15:10 
80 97 David FUSSELL/Mark FUSSELL B13 17 Subaru Impreza 0:58:30 0:58:30 15:35 
81 229 Marlon ROBERTS/Steve DEELEY 1400L 3 MG ZR 0:58:33 0:58:33 15:38 
82 232 James McLEAN/Thomas BAYLEY 1400L 4 Peugeot 106 0:58:41 0:58:41 15:46 
83 228 Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET 1400L 5 MG ZR 0:59:12 0:59:12 16:17 
84 238 Jon PAYTON/Tim PAYTON RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra 0:59:28 0:59:28 16:33 
85 102 Stephen EDMOND/Andy EDKINS B11 12 Vauxhall Astra GTE 0:59:31 0:59:31 16:36 
86 236 Ashley HAGON/Thomas LLOYD 1400C 2 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:59:54 0:59:54 16:59 
87 91 Pete EDEN/David LOCKE B11 13 Ford Escort 0:55:08 5:00 1:00:08 17:13 
88 108 Tony ROBINSON/Mark WITHERSPOON H2 6 Porsche 911S 1:00:20 1:00:20 17:25 
89 235 James BECKETT/Colin BECKETT 1400C 3 Skoda Favorit 1:04:28 1:04:28 21:33 
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2011

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

201 25 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:48:34 0:48:34 5:39 
202 31 Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS 1400S 3 Proton Satria 0:49:40 0:49:40 6:45 
203 36 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:50:14 0:50:14 7:19 
205 46 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 5 MG ZR 0:52:04 0:52:04 9:09 
206 48 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 6 Proton Satria 0:52:21 0:52:21 9:26 
207 51 Ash SLIGHTS/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 1 Toyota Yaris 0:52:36 0:52:36 9:41 
208 57 David TOWN/Mick TOWN RF1.4 2 Rover 214 0:53:16 0:53:16 10:21 
209 62 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 10 Ford Escort RS1400 0:54:30 0:54:30 11:35 
210 28 Shaun BOLT/Andrew BOLT 1400S 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:49:31 0:49:31 6:36 
211 53 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:51 0:52:51 9:56 
212 Vin HUGHES/Kev BOOTH 1400S Ford Focus Mechanical after spin - SS3
214 60 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 3 Vauxhall Nova SRI 0:53:45 0:53:45 10:50 
215 65 Stephen BROWN/Paul STRINGER 1400L 1 Nissan Micra 0:54:51 0:54:51 11:56 
216 70 Euros EVANS/Leighton SMITH 1400C 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:50 0:55:50 12:55 
219 Chris HELLINGS/Nick FARMER RF1.4 MG ZR Crank pulley and belt
220 56 Dan GRAY/Rob TUCKWELL 1400S 9 Peugeot 106 0:53:05 0:53:05 10:10 
221 74 www.RallySchool.co.uk

Matt GRIFFIN/Joe CRUTTENDEN 1400L 2 VW Lupo 0:56:20 0:56:20 13:25 
222 69 Roy GRAVESTOCK/Tim BALL RF1.4 4 Vauxhall Corsa SRI 0:55:48 0:55:48 12:53 
224 64 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 11 MG ZR1400 0:54:49 0:54:49 11:54 
225 55 Kris FARRELL/Andy BALLANTYNE 1400S 8 Proton Satria 0:53:05 0:53:05 10:10 
226 76 Ian ARDEN/Steve COOMBES RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:57:18 0:57:18 14:23 
227 78 Lewis ROPER/Jason MANNING RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 0:57:44 0:57:44 14:49 
228 83 Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET 1400L 5 MG ZR 0:59:12 0:59:12 16:17 
229 81 Marlon ROBERTS/Steve DEELEY 1400L 3 MG ZR 0:58:33 0:58:33 15:38 
230 David PETERS/Roger PARTRIDGE 1400L MG ZR Retired
231 79 Harry MORGAN/James FORD RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 0:58:05 0:58:05 15:10 
232 82 James McLEAN/Thomas BAYLEY 1400L 4 Peugeot 106 0:58:41 0:58:41 15:46 
234 Kevin BLACKFORD/Andy PECOVER 1400C Leyland Mini 1275 GT Mechanical - SS2
235 89 James BECKETT/Colin BECKETT 1400C 3 Skoda Favorit 1:04:28 1:04:28 21:33 
236 86 Ashley HAGON/Thomas LLOYD 1400C 2 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:59:54 0:59:54 16:59 
237 Dan WAKEFIELD/Kit PERRY RF1.4 Peugeot 106 Hole in radiator - SS3
238 84 Jon PAYTON/Tim PAYTON RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra 0:59:28 0:59:28 16:33 
239 Damien RIGDEN/James CROOK RF1.4 VW Lupo Retired
1 3 Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD WR1 3 Peugeot Cosworth 0:43:12 0:43:12 0:17 
2 1 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC 01 0:42:55 0:42:55
3 4 Paul BIRD/Daniel BARRITT WR1 4 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:43:26 0:43:26 0:31 
4 6 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 6 Ford Focus 06 0:44:23 0:44:23 1:28 
5 2 Roger CHILMAN/Andrew SANKEY WR1 2 Subaru Impreza 0:43:01 0:43:01 0:06 
6 8 David WRIGHT/Micheal WILKINSON B13 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:44:45 0:44:45 1:50 
7 5 Michael O'BRIEN/Paul SPOONER WR1 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:44:09 0:44:09 1:14 
8 7 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY N4 1 Subaru Impreza 0:44:43 0:44:43 1:48 
9 11 Stephen PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 2 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 0:46:14 0:46:14 3:19 
10 Leominster Car Auctions

Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK WR1 Ford Focus WRC Blown engine
11 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 Rear suspension - SS2
12 9 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:53 0:45:53 2:58 
15 12 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:46:18 0:46:18 3:23 
16 Tristan BAILEY/James HOW N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 Gearbox casing - SS3
17 23 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 9 Subaru Impreza 0:48:02 0:48:02 5:07 
19 Luke FRANCIS/John ROBERTS N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 Read diff mounting bolts
20 13 Robert SWANN/Darren GARROD N4 5 Subaru Impreza STI 0:46:40 0:46:40 3:45 
21 10 James GRINT/Steve GREENHILL N4 3 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:59 0:45:59 3:04 
22 17 Simon ROGERS/Jamie EDWARDS B13 4 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:47:02 0:47:02 4:07 
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2011

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

25 16 2300 Club John Easson Award
Sara WILLIAMS/Patrick WALSH N4 7 Subaru Impreza 0:46:56 0:46:56 4:01 

26 Paul JAMES/Derek DAVIES B13 Mitsubishi EVO Gerabox - SS9
27 22 Matthew ROBINSON/Yan GRIFFITHS B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:48:00 0:48:00 5:05 
28 15 Dylan DAVIES/Dale FURNISS N4 6 Subaru Impreza 0:46:53 0:46:53 3:58 
29 19 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON N4 8 Subaru Impreza N2010 0:47:41 0:47:41 4:46 
30 Barry JONES/Chris WILLIAMS N4 Subaru Impreza WRX Stopped - SS2
31 Kevin ROWLEDGE/Paul MORRIS WR1 Ford Focus WRC Gearbox after SS6
32 Glyn JARMAN/Rob COOK N4 Subaru Impreza Gearbox - SS4
34 18 Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS B13 5 Mitsubishi EVO 3 0:47:11 0:47:11 4:16 
35 Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN B13 Mitsubishi EVO 7 Retired after SS5
36 14 Martin NEWCOMBE/Peter NEWCOMBE B13 3 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:46:43 0:46:43 3:48 
37 24 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:48:25 0:48:25 5:30 
38 27 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE B12 1 Ford Escort 0:48:52 0:48:52 5:57 
39 20 Jim MUNDEN/John LEIGH B11 1 Ford Escort 0:47:46 0:47:46 4:51 
40 Jon BALLINGER/Gordon DAVIES B11 Opel Manta Retired
41 21 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE B11 2 Opel Kadett 0:47:47 0:47:47 4:52 
42 33 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Matthew WHATTAM H2 2 Ford Escort 1800 0:49:48 0:49:48 6:53 
44 30 Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE H2 1 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:49:39 0:49:39 6:44 
45 34 Geraint MILLS/Jonny Tad EVANS B11 5 Opel Manta 400 0:49:48 0:49:48 6:53 
46 32 Jon BURNELL/Kevin WHEATLEY B11 4 Ford Escort G3 0:49:44 0:49:44 6:49 
47 29 Stuart HASKINS/Andy JOLL N4 10 Mitsubishi EVO 7 0:49:37 0:49:37 6:42 
48 35 Matt THORNE/Les HARROGATE B11 6 Ford Escort MK 2 0:50:04 0:50:04 7:09 
49 37 Matt BEEBE/Richard MILLS N3 1 MG ZR 160 0:50:15 0:50:15 7:20 
50 26 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 3 Ford Escort 0:48:50 0:48:50 5:55 
51 58 Roland LLEWELLIN/Paul WILLIAMS B12 2 BMW 325I 0:53:26 0:53:26 10:31 
52 54 Robert INGHAM/Deborah MILLER B13 14 Ford Sierra Cosworth 3 DR 0:51:58 1:00 0:52:58 10:03 
54 41 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H2 3 Ford Escort 0:50:43 0:50:43 7:48 
55 Graham ROBERTS/Ray HOTTY B10 MG ZR S1600 Inner drive shaft - SS4
56 Dave HARRIS/Glyn THOMAS B11 Ford Escort Broken steering and tree - SS11
57 50 Simon MUNDEN/Gordon LEIGH B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:52:35 0:52:35 9:40 
58 David POYSER/John ORME N3 Honda Civic Blown diff - SS2
59 Russell SPRY/Alan FRAME B12 Ford Escort MK 1 Axle - SS5
60 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE WR1 MG Metro 6R4 Retired
61 Jason MORGAN/Gareth PRITCHARD B13 Subaru Impreza Gear linkage
62 Russell DAVIES/John FELLOWES B12 Vauxhall Calibra Retired - Start SS2
64 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 VW Golf Fuel rail - SS9
66 Vincent BRISTOW/Jane EDGINTON H1 Ford Escort MK2 Stub axle
67 47 Simon DOWDESWELL/Pete SOWERBY B13 12 Landrover Freelander 0:52:10 0:52:10 9:15 
68 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 Ford Escort RS Puncture - SS9
69 43 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK B10 1 Ford Escort 0:51:11 0:51:11 8:16 
70 Neal DWYER/Simon DWYER B11 Ford Escort MK 2 Engine after SS5
71 68 Derek BLIGH/Sam PERRING B10 4 Suzuki Swift 0:55:46 0:55:46 12:51 
72 49 Sean BANNISTER/Paul WAKELY B10 2 Citroen C2 0:52:30 0:52:30 9:35 
74 Richard BAKER/Dale LOVEGROVE B11 Ford Escort Stopped - SS11
75 39 Richard Mark BARROW/Alan LOCK B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:50:30 0:50:30 7:35 
76 Chris JONES/Moira JONES B13 Mitsubishi EVO 1 Engine blown - SS6
77 66 Daniel BEDINGTON/Jonathan CATER B11 9 Ford Escort MK1 0:54:16 1:00 0:55:16 12:21 
78 38 Warren McKIERNAN/Chris BUTCHER B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:50:29 0:50:29 7:34 
80 40 Pete HENSON/Brendon FROST B11 7 Ford Escort 0:50:38 0:50:38 7:43 
81 52 Peter EGERTON/Alun COOK H2 5 Ford Escort 0:52:46 0:52:46 9:51 
82 45 Jake SCANNELL/Tim SAYER H2 4 Mazda RX7 0:51:56 0:51:56 9:01 
84 Tony GINNS/Mark ELLIS H1 Ford Escort Mexico Carburation issues after SS4
85 42 Dave MATTHEWS/Ian (Patric) HARRAWAY B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:51:08 0:51:08 8:13 
86 61 Brad AXON/Paul WHITTAKER B10 3 Toyota Corolla 0:54:11 0:54:11 11:16 
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2011

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

87 67 Jay WYATT/Sally WYATT B11 10 Ford Escort MK2 0:54:40 1:00 0:55:40 12:45 
88 72 Keith THOMAS/Ian ANDERSON B13 16 Landrover Freelander 0:56:06 0:56:06 13:11 
89 71 Scott PARTRIDGE/Mark AMMONDS N3 2 Subaru Impreza 0:55:54 0:55:54 12:59 
90 Marc GEEN/Ryan DOOLY B13 Subaru Impreza Axle - SS6
91 87 Pete EDEN/David LOCKE B11 13 Ford Escort 0:55:08 5:00 1:00:08 17:13 
92 Matthew SMITH/Ivan STAINFORTH B13 Ford Sierra XR 4X4 Did not visit TC2
94 John O'GORMAN/John RUTTER B12 BMW 325 Wishbone snapped - SS2
95 Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN B12 BMW 325I Stopped - SS9
96 Paul BONNER/Lynsey BONNER B10 Peugeot 106 Rallye Gearbox bracket - SS2
97 80 David FUSSELL/Mark FUSSELL B13 17 Subaru Impreza 0:58:30 0:58:30 15:35 
98 63 Dave BENNETT/Paul FORBES B13 15 Subura Impreza 0:54:43 0:54:43 11:48 
99 77 Christian SOUTH/Anthony LITCHFIELD N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:33 0:57:33 14:38 

100 Derek STRINGER/Stephen STRINGER B10 Chrysler Sunbeam Clutch - before SS1
101 73 Chris HENSON/Stuart WHITE B11 11 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:56:07 0:56:07 13:12 
102 85 Stephen EDMOND/Andy EDKINS B11 12 Vauxhall Astra GTE 0:59:31 0:59:31 16:36 
104 75 Simon HEYWOOD/Kevin MOYSES B10 5 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:57:01 0:57:01 14:06 
105 59 Martin MANSELL/Brian BENJAMIN B11 8 Ford Escort 0:53:27 0:53:27 10:32 
107 John FLIPPANCE/Michael WEEKS B10 Peugeot 106 EVO 2 Gearbox linkage
108 88 Tony ROBINSON/Mark WITHERSPOON H2 6 Porsche 911S 1:00:20 1:00:20 17:25 
109 Andy REID/Alex REID B11 Peugeot 205 Maxi Suspension failure - TC6
110 Jan BUDGE/Dean CURTIS B11 Vauxhall Nova Clutch cable after SS5
111 44 Paul LOMAS/Matthew NICHOLAS B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:51:37 0:51:37 8:42 
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2011

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Timberscombe 1

SS 2

Croydon 1

SS 3
Chargot 1

SS 4

Knowle 1

SS 5
Porlock 1

SS 6

Porlock 2

SS 7
Chargot 2

SS 8

Chargot 3

SS 9
Croydon 2

SS 10

Timberscombe 2

SS 11
Knowle 2

Penalties

201 Julian WILKES 1400S 1:32 11:11 2:29 5:09 3:46 3:43 2:28 2:24 9:45 1:30 4:37 
202 Darren PINCHIN 1400S 1:48 11:23 2:31 5:13 3:51 3:48 2:29 2:29 9:58 1:33 4:37 
203 Clive ANSTEY 1400S 1:33 11:25 2:30 5:14 4:03 3:58 2:32 2:31 10:09 1:32 4:47 
205 Marcel FRELING 1400S 1:36 12:24 2:34 5:21 4:07 4:03 2:35 2:32 10:25 1:35 4:52 
206 Roger PRIESTNALL 1400S 1:38 12:00 2:37 5:27 4:09 4:09 2:35 2:36 10:35 1:37 4:58 
207 Ash SLIGHTS RF1.4 1:36 12:03 2:41 5:33 4:12 4:06 2:38 2:35 10:41 1:35 4:56 
208 David TOWN RF1.4 1:38 12:17 2:39 5:35 4:13 4:17 2:40 2:39 10:34 1:42 5:02 
209 Martin SHAW 1400S 1:43 12:31 2:39 5:40 4:10 4:15 2:46 2:40 10:56 1:45 5:25 
210 Shaun BOLT 1400S 1:33 11:16 2:27 5:10 3:57 3:53 2:30 2:29 10:02 1:34 4:40 
211 K DARRINGTON 1400S 1:42 12:07 2:39 5:31 4:16 4:07 2:39 2:36 10:33 1:39 5:02 
212 Vin HUGHES 1400S 1:42 12:09 Mechanical after spin - SS3
214 Joe EVETT RF1.4 1:38 12:27 2:40 5:33 4:19 4:13 2:42 2:40 10:46 1:48 4:59 
215 Stephen BROWN 1400L 1:45 12:34 2:42 5:39 4:20 4:14 2:43 2:42 11:11 1:46 5:15 
216 Euros EVANS 1400C 1:44 12:49 2:42 5:48 4:27 4:20 2:43 2:42 11:26 1:52 5:17 
219 Chris HELLINGS RF1.4 1:38 12:15 Crank pulley and belt
220 Dan GRAY 1400S 1:41 12:12 2:40 5:37 4:16 4:08 2:39 2:35 10:42 1:39 4:56 
221 Matt GRIFFIN 1400L 1:44 13:03 2:46 5:59 4:25 4:21 2:49 2:48 11:18 1:45 5:22 
222 Roy GRAVESTOCK RF1.4 1:42 12:51 2:46 5:48 4:32 4:24 2:46 2:43 11:22 1:40 5:14 
224 Jayne AUDEN 1400S 1:44 12:36 2:42 5:40 4:13 4:12 2:46 2:41 11:17 1:45 5:13 
225 Kris FARRELL 1400S 1:41 12:07 2:39 5:39 4:19 4:08 2:39 2:41 10:32 1:40 5:00 
226 Ian ARDEN RF1.0 1:46 13:14 2:43 5:48 4:43 4:40 2:46 2:44 11:44 1:45 5:25 
227 Lewis ROPER RF1.0 1:46 13:15 2:49 5:54 4:55 4:46 2:49 2:47 11:41 1:42 5:20 
228 Tim SUNDERLAND 1400L 1:52 13:33 2:55 6:08 4:44 4:36 2:58 2:53 11:57 2:00 5:36 
229 Marlon ROBERTS 1400L 1:53 13:18 2:49 6:01 4:46 4:39 2:51 2:51 12:04 1:50 5:31 
230 David PETERS 1400L 1:43 12:34 2:40 5:56 4:18 4:12 2:42 2:38 Retired
231 Harry MORGAN RF1.0 1:48 13:28 2:49 5:58 4:54 4:49 2:50 2:50 11:35 1:42 5:22 
232 James McLEAN 1400L 2:30 13:38 2:56 6:05 4:29 4:21 2:52 2:47 11:48 1:47 5:28 
234 Kevin BLACKFORD 1400C 1:57 Mechanical - SS2
235 James BECKETT 1400C 2:02 15:20 3:07 6:40 5:01 4:56 3:14 3:11 12:50 1:58 6:09 
236 Ashley HAGON 1400C 1:58 13:48 2:55 6:19 4:53 4:38 2:59 2:53 12:01 1:50 5:40 
237 Dan WAKEFIELD RF1.4 2:06 15:05 3:14 Hole in radiator - SS3
238 Jon PAYTON RF1.0 1:55 14:02 2:55 6:15 4:49 4:43 2:58 2:54 11:43 1:49 5:25 
239 Damien RIGDEN RF1.4 1:43 12:58 2:49 5:48 4:32 4:21 Retired
1 Andrew BURTON WR1 1:18 9:50 2:10 4:34 3:31 3:28 2:10 2:07 8:30 1:25 4:09 
2 Hugh HUNTER WR1 1:18 9:51 2:11 4:31 3:24 3:25 2:12 2:11 8:35 1:16 4:01 
3 Paul BIRD WR1 1:24 10:15 2:12 4:41 3:27 3:24 2:09 2:07 8:29 1:17 4:01 
4 Charlie PAYNE WR1 1:32 10:00 2:13 4:46 3:32 3:25 2:14 2:15 8:53 1:22 4:11 
5 Roger CHILMAN WR1 1:21 9:50 2:14 4:29 3:28 3:26 2:10 2:09 8:31 1:21 4:02 
6 David WRIGHT B13 1:22 10:03 2:11 4:34 3:33 3:33 2:13 2:09 8:40 1:39 4:48 
7 Michael O'BRIEN WR1 1:21 10:09 2:12 4:39 3:31 3:28 2:13 2:12 8:48 1:23 4:13 
8 Tom CAVE N4 1:26 10:16 2:16 4:44 3:45 3:35 2:15 2:12 8:45 1:22 4:07 
9 Stephen PETCH B13 1:27 10:29 2:19 4:51 3:58 3:48 2:18 2:17 9:03 1:26 4:18 

10 Theo BENGRY WR1 1:23 10:31 2:14 4:49 3:43 3:40 2:17 2:13 Blown engine
11 Tom NAUGHTON N4 1:22 Rear suspension - SS2
12 Patrick NAYLOR N4 1:22 10:14 2:12 4:46 3:45 4:22 2:15 2:15 8:58 1:30 4:14 
15 Jamie ANDERSON N4 1:26 10:31 2:20 4:53 3:46 3:43 2:20 2:18 9:15 1:26 4:20 
16 Tristan BAILEY N4 1:26 10:15 Gearbox casing - SS3
17 Paul DAVY N4 1:25 10:32 2:16 4:54 3:53 3:45 2:20 2:18 10:12 1:39 4:48 
19 Luke FRANCIS N4 1:26 10:34 2:17 5:08 4:13 3:51 2:20 2:18 Read diff mounting bolts
20 Robert SWANN N4 1:26 10:37 2:19 4:52 3:51 3:45 2:21 2:17 9:17 1:29 4:26 
21 James GRINT N4 1:25 10:26 2:16 5:10 3:49 3:43 2:19 2:16 8:54 1:24 4:17 
22 Simon ROGERS B13 1:27 10:41 2:20 4:57 3:46 3:41 2:23 2:20 9:24 1:40 4:23 
25 Sara WILLIAMS N4 1:27 10:39 2:27 4:56 4:00 3:54 2:20 2:19 9:12 1:23 4:19 
26 Paul JAMES B13 1:32 11:16 2:23 5:15 3:46 3:42 2:31 2:26 Gerabox - SS9
27 Matthew ROBINSON B13 1:28 11:14 2:19 5:00 3:54 3:55 2:21 2:19 9:42 1:26 4:22 
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2011

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Timberscombe 1

SS 2

Croydon 1

SS 3
Chargot 1

SS 4

Knowle 1

SS 5
Porlock 1

SS 6

Porlock 2

SS 7
Chargot 2

SS 8

Chargot 3

SS 9
Croydon 2

SS 10

Timberscombe 2

SS 11
Knowle 2

Penalties

28 Dylan DAVIES N4 1:26 10:29 2:20 5:01 4:09 3:44 2:21 2:24 9:08 1:27 4:24 
29 Nigel SEABOLD N4 1:28 10:50 2:20 5:03 3:58 3:51 2:23 2:22 9:30 1:29 4:27 
30 Barry JONES N4 1:24 Stopped - SS2
31 Kevin ROWLEDGE WR1 1:25 10:32 2:18 4:54 3:54 3:49 Gearbox after SS6
32 Glyn JARMAN N4 1:28 11:22 2:19 Gearbox - SS4
34 Jon CAEN B13 1:27 10:44 2:20 4:56 3:52 3:47 2:22 2:22 9:26 1:27 4:28 
35 Tony MACWHIRTER B13 1:29 10:59 2:21 5:06 10:00 Retired after SS5
36 Martin NEWCOMBE B13 1:30 10:39 2:16 4:55 3:48 3:47 2:23 2:18 9:19 1:26 4:22 
37 Peter BAYLIS B13 1:29 11:06 2:25 5:12 4:02 3:49 2:25 2:25 9:27 1:29 4:36 
38 Dave BRICK B12 1:29 11:18 2:23 5:07 3:49 3:48 2:28 2:25 9:52 1:29 4:44 
39 Jim MUNDEN B11 1:26 10:53 2:24 5:01 3:53 3:49 2:24 2:21 9:42 1:27 4:26 
40 Jon BALLINGER B11 1:30 11:15 2:25 5:15 4:20 3:46 2:27 2:23 Retired
41 Allan McDOWALL B11 1:31 10:51 2:24 5:02 3:53 3:47 2:28 2:25 9:30 1:29 4:27 
42 Warren PHILLISKIRK H2 1:28 11:13 2:27 5:13 4:11 4:03 2:33 2:29 9:52 1:36 4:43 
44 Terry BROWN H2 1:34 11:25 2:25 5:19 3:54 3:51 2:29 2:29 9:56 1:32 4:45 
45 Geraint MILLS B11 1:34 11:19 2:27 5:17 4:00 3:54 2:30 2:29 9:57 1:32 4:49 
46 Jon BURNELL B11 1:35 11:23 2:25 5:29 3:52 3:50 2:31 2:29 9:55 1:33 4:42 
47 Stuart HASKINS N4 1:34 11:33 2:25 5:13 4:02 4:02 2:27 2:25 9:45 1:29 4:42 
48 Matt THORNE B11 1:33 11:31 2:28 5:25 4:06 3:54 2:33 2:32 9:48 1:32 4:42 
49 Matt BEEBE N3 1:33 11:27 2:31 5:18 4:04 3:59 2:41 2:30 9:53 1:32 4:47 
50 Boyd KERSHAW B11 1:27 11:03 2:25 5:22 4:04 3:54 2:31 2:24 9:37 1:26 4:37 
51 Roland LLEWELLIN B12 1:45 12:22 2:39 5:42 4:24 4:15 2:42 2:36 10:32 1:35 4:54 
52 Robert INGHAM B13 1:35 11:45 2:32 5:28 4:03 3:55 2:41 2:42 10:18 1:37 5:22 1:00 
54 Barry JORDAN H2 1:36 11:31 2:31 5:20 4:10 4:00 2:34 2:32 10:05 1:35 4:49 
55 Graham ROBERTS B10 2:00 12:08 2:34 Inner drive shaft - SS4
56 Dave HARRIS B11 1:33 11:22 2:26 5:13 3:56 3:53 2:32 2:25 9:55 1:34 Broken steering and tree - SS11

57 Simon MUNDEN B13 1:38 11:59 2:30 5:27 4:29 4:19 2:38 2:32 10:36 1:32 4:55 
58 David POYSER N3 1:31 Blown diff - SS2
59 Russell SPRY B12 1:34 11:56 2:30 5:26 Axle - SS5
60 Geoff COTTRILL WR1 1:40 11:41 2:31 5:18 4:05 3:58 2:36 2:32 Retired
61 Jason MORGAN B13 1:41 12:15 2:37 6:45 Gear linkage
62 Russell DAVIES B12 1:37 Retired - Start SS2
64 Robert WHEELER B10 1:41 11:45 2:30 5:27 4:15 4:09 2:35 2:35 Fuel rail - SS9
66 Vincent BRISTOW H1 1:38 11:18 2:26 5:13 4:08 3:59 Stub axle
67 S DOWDESWELL B13 1:37 11:58 2:37 5:24 4:14 4:08 2:41 2:35 10:25 1:36 4:55 
68 Tony WILLIAMS B11 1:36 11:41 2:36 5:35 4:14 4:07 2:37 2:35 Puncture - SS9
69 Sean EDWARDS B10 1:39 11:36 2:29 5:23 4:11 4:07 2:37 2:31 10:14 1:33 4:51 
70 Neal DWYER B11 1:34 11:41 2:31 5:58 4:19 Engine after SS5
71 Derek BLIGH B10 1:46 12:53 2:47 6:11 4:21 4:05 2:51 2:46 10:58 1:45 5:23 
72 Sean BANNISTER B10 1:42 12:02 2:35 5:35 4:19 4:03 2:36 2:34 10:26 1:41 4:57 
74 Richard BAKER B11 1:37 12:14 2:27 6:14 4:04 3:56 2:33 2:33 10:23 1:35 Stopped - SS11
75 R BARROW B13 1:34 11:34 2:29 5:22 3:58 3:55 2:35 2:32 10:13 1:33 4:45 
76 Chris JONES B13 1:36 11:42 2:31 5:24 3:59 Engine blown - SS6
77 Daniel BEDINGTON B11 1:48 12:21 2:41 5:43 4:15 4:10 2:49 2:41 10:54 1:42 5:12 1:00 
78 Warren McKIERNAN B13 1:40 11:34 2:26 5:11 4:02 4:01 2:31 2:31 10:11 1:34 4:48 
80 Pete HENSON B11 1:37 11:42 2:31 5:22 3:54 3:50 2:35 2:32 10:08 1:35 4:52 
81 Peter EGERTON H2 1:37 11:55 2:37 5:35 4:22 4:12 2:41 2:40 10:28 1:40 4:59 
82 Jake SCANNELL H2 1:39 11:42 2:32 5:32 4:05 3:57 2:40 2:46 10:26 1:38 4:59 
84 Tony GINNS H1 1:39 12:57 2:36 5:35 Carburation issues after SS4
85 Dave MATTHEWS B13 1:39 11:45 2:34 5:15 4:17 4:11 2:33 2:29 10:03 1:33 4:49 
86 Brad AXON B10 1:35 12:12 2:39 6:10 4:18 4:16 2:43 2:38 10:55 1:38 5:07 
87 Jay WYATT B11 1:54 13:08 2:44 5:56 4:18 4:05 2:35 2:35 10:43 1:38 5:04 1:00 
88 Keith THOMAS B13 1:42 12:40 2:44 5:58 4:35 4:29 2:50 2:49 11:11 1:43 5:25 
89 Scott PARTRIDGE N3 1:46 12:27 2:47 5:56 4:37 4:28 2:48 2:42 11:13 1:47 5:23 
90 Marc GEEN B13 1:44 12:17 2:38 5:38 4:18 Axle - SS6
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2011

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Timberscombe 1

SS 2

Croydon 1

SS 3
Chargot 1

SS 4

Knowle 1

SS 5
Porlock 1

SS 6

Porlock 2

SS 7
Chargot 2

SS 8

Chargot 3

SS 9
Croydon 2

SS 10

Timberscombe 2

SS 11
Knowle 2

Penalties

91 Pete EDEN B11 1:41 12:12 2:38 5:44 4:41 4:30 2:47 2:44 11:03 1:42 5:26 5:00 
92 Matthew SMITH B13 1:41 20:36 Did not visit TC2
94 John O'GORMAN B12 1:47 Wishbone snapped - SS2
95 Jon ROSS B12 1:38 12:04 2:38 5:38 4:17 4:14 2:44 2:40 Stopped - SS9
96 Paul BONNER B10 1:38 Gearbox bracket - SS2
97 David FUSSELL B13 1:49 13:22 2:45 6:22 4:34 4:28 2:56 2:52 11:59 1:51 5:32 
98 Dave BENNETT B13 1:40 14:36 2:36 5:32 4:04 4:00 2:38 2:37 10:24 1:35 5:01 
99 Christian SOUTH N3 1:50 13:20 2:47 6:05 4:57 4:26 2:59 2:54 11:22 1:41 5:12 
100 Derek STRINGER B10 Clutch - before SS1
101 Chris HENSON B11 1:48 13:02 2:43 5:54 4:14 4:08 2:55 2:47 11:21 1:45 5:30 
102 Stephen EDMOND B11 1:59 13:32 2:47 6:26 4:34 4:27 2:57 2:53 12:16 1:57 5:43 
104 Simon HEYWOOD B10 1:55 13:18 2:51 6:02 4:28 4:27 2:51 2:43 11:20 1:45 5:21 
105 Martin MANSELL B11 1:42 12:10 2:41 5:50 4:03 4:17 2:44 2:38 10:38 1:38 5:06 
107 John FLIPPANCE B10 1:56 15:16 2:59 8:27 5:19 5:02 3:13 3:05 Gearbox linkage
108 Tony ROBINSON H2 1:54 13:35 2:52 6:18 4:35 4:33 3:15 3:09 12:15 1:53 6:01 
109 Andy REID B11 1:48 13:17 2:47 6:07 4:32 4:27 Suspension failure - TC6
110 Jan BUDGE B11 1:56 13:36 2:51 6:06 4:38 Clutch cable after SS5
111 Paul LOMAS B13 1:35 11:38 2:33 5:16 4:19 4:15 2:39 2:35 10:18 1:34 4:55 
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2011

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

52 Robert INGHAM/Deborah MILLER B13 ATC11 Early at  ATC11 1:00 1:00 

55 Graham ROBERTS/Ray HOTTY B10 MTC1 Late at MTC1 0:20 0:20 

76 Chris JONES/Moira JONES B13 ATC4 Early at  ATC4 1:00 1:00 

77 Daniel BEDINGTON/Jonathan CATER B11 ATC4 Early at  ATC4 1:00 1:00 

87 Jay WYATT/Sally WYATT B11 TC2 Early at  TC2 1:00 1:00 

91 Pete EDEN/David LOCKE B11 TC2 Early at  TC2 4:00 
ATC11 Early at  ATC11 1:00 5:00 
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2011

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
39 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

212 Vin HUGHES/Kev BOOTH 1400S Ford Focus 3 Mechanical after spin - SS3
219 Chris HELLINGS/Nick FARMER RF1.4 MG ZR 3 Crank pulley and belt
230 David PETERS/Roger PARTRIDGE 1400L MG ZR 9 Retired
234 Kevin BLACKFORD/Andy PECOVER 1400C Leyland Mini 1275 GT 2 Mechanical - SS2
237 Dan WAKEFIELD/Kit PERRY RF1.4 Peugeot 106 4 Hole in radiator - SS3
239 Damien RIGDEN/James CROOK RF1.4 VW Lupo 7 Retired
10 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK WR1 Ford Focus WRC 9 Blown engine
11 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 2 Rear suspension - SS2
16 Tristan BAILEY/James HOW N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 3 Gearbox casing - SS3
19 Luke FRANCIS/John ROBERTS N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 9 Read diff mounting bolts
26 Paul JAMES/Derek DAVIES B13 Mitsubishi EVO 9 Gerabox - SS9
30 Barry JONES/Chris WILLIAMS N4 Subaru Impreza WRX 2 Stopped - SS2
31 Kevin ROWLEDGE/Paul MORRIS WR1 Ford Focus WRC 7 Gearbox after SS6
32 Glyn JARMAN/Rob COOK N4 Subaru Impreza 4 Gearbox - SS4
35 Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN B13 Mitsubishi EVO 7 6 Retired after SS5
40 Jon BALLINGER/Gordon DAVIES B11 Opel Manta 9 Retired
55 Graham ROBERTS/Ray HOTTY B10 MG ZR S1600 4 Inner drive shaft - SS4
56 Dave HARRIS/Glyn THOMAS B11 Ford Escort 11 Broken steering and tree - SS11
58 David POYSER/John ORME N3 Honda Civic 2 Blown diff - SS2
59 Russell SPRY/Alan FRAME B12 Ford Escort MK 1 5 Axle - SS5
60 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE WR1 MG Metro 6R4 9 Retired
61 Jason MORGAN/Gareth PRITCHARD B13 Subaru Impreza 5 Gear linkage
62 Russell DAVIES/John FELLOWES B12 Vauxhall Calibra 2 Retired - Start SS2
64 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 VW Golf 9 Fuel rail - SS9
66 Vincent BRISTOW/Jane EDGINTON H1 Ford Escort MK2 7 Stub axle
68 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 Ford Escort RS 9 Puncture - SS9
70 Neal DWYER/Simon DWYER B11 Ford Escort MK 2 6 Engine after SS5
74 Richard BAKER/Dale LOVEGROVE B11 Ford Escort 11 Stopped - SS11
76 Chris JONES/Moira JONES B13 Mitsubishi EVO 1 6 Engine blown - SS6
84 Tony GINNS/Mark ELLIS H1 Ford Escort Mexico 5 Carburation issues after SS4
90 Marc GEEN/Ryan DOOLY B13 Subaru Impreza 6 Axle - SS6
92 Matthew SMITH/Ivan STAINFORTH B13 Ford Sierra XR 4X4 3 Did not visit TC2
94 John O'GORMAN/John RUTTER B12 BMW 325 2 Wishbone snapped - SS2
95 Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN B12 BMW 325I 9 Stopped - SS9
96 Paul BONNER/Lynsey BONNER B10 Peugeot 106 Rallye 2 Gearbox bracket - SS2

100 Derek STRINGER/Stephen STRINGER B10 Chrysler Sunbeam 1 Clutch - before SS1
107 John FLIPPANCE/Michael WEEKS B10 Peugeot 106 EVO 2 9 Gearbox linkage
109 Andy REID/Alex REID B11 Peugeot 205 Maxi 7 Suspension failure - TC6
110 Jan BUDGE/Dean CURTIS B11 Vauxhall Nova 6 Clutch cable after SS5
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2011

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Timberscombe 1
Fastest speed 62.23 mph

Length 1.35miles
No. Driver Time

1= Burton 1:18 
2= Hunter 1:18 
5= Chilman 1:21 
7= O'Brien 1:21 
6= Wright 1:22 
11= Naughton 1:22 
12= Naylor 1:22 
10 Bengry 1:23 
3= Bird 1:24 

30= Jones 1:24 

SS 2 Croydon 1
Fastest speed 59.30 mph

Length 9.72miles
No. Driver Time

1= Burton 9:50 
5= Chilman 9:50 
2 Hunter 9:51 
4 Payne 10:00 
6 Wright 10:03 
7 O'Brien 10:09 
12 Naylor 10:14 
3= Bird 10:15 

16= Bailey 10:15 
8 Cave 10:16 

SS 3 Chargot 1
Fastest speed 52.65 mph

Length 1.90miles
No. Driver Time

1 Burton 2:10 
2= Hunter 2:11 
6= Wright 2:11 
3= Bird 2:12 
7= O'Brien 2:12 

12= Naylor 2:12 
4 Payne 2:13 

5= Chilman 2:14 
10= Bengry 2:14 
8= Cave 2:16 

SS 4 Knowle 1
Fastest speed 53.64 mph

Length 4.01miles
No. Driver Time

5 Chilman 4:29 
2 Hunter 4:31 

1= Burton 4:34 
6= Wright 4:34 
7 O'Brien 4:39 
3 Bird 4:41 
8 Cave 4:44 

4= Payne 4:46 
12= Naylor 4:46 
10 Bengry 4:49 

SS 5 Porlock 1
Fastest speed 65.79 mph

Length 3.73miles
No. Driver Time

2 Hunter 3:24 
3 Bird 3:27 
5 Chilman 3:28 

1= Burton 3:31 
7= O'Brien 3:31 
4 Payne 3:32 
6 Wright 3:33 
10 Bengry 3:43 
8= Cave 3:45 

12= Naylor 3:45 

SS 6 Porlock 2
Fastest speed 65.79 mph

Length 3.73miles
No. Driver Time

3 Bird 3:24 
2= Hunter 3:25 
4= Payne 3:25 
5 Chilman 3:26 

1= Burton 3:28 
7= O'Brien 3:28 
6 Wright 3:33 
8 Cave 3:35 
10 Bengry 3:40 
22 Rogers 3:41 

SS 7 Chargot 2
Fastest speed 53.06 mph

Length 1.90miles
No. Driver Time

3 Bird 2:09 
1= Burton 2:10 
5= Chilman 2:10 
2 Hunter 2:12 

6= Wright 2:13 
7= O'Brien 2:13 
4 Payne 2:14 

8= Cave 2:15 
12= Naylor 2:15 
10 Bengry 2:17 

SS 8 Chargot 3
Fastest speed 53.90 mph

Length 1.90miles
No. Driver Time

1= Burton 2:07 
3= Bird 2:07 
5= Chilman 2:09 
6= Wright 2:09 
2 Hunter 2:11 

7= O'Brien 2:12 
8= Cave 2:12 
10 Bengry 2:13 
4= Payne 2:15 

12= Naylor 2:15 

SS 9 Croydon 2
Fastest speed 62.67 mph

Length 8.86miles
No. Driver Time

3 Bird 8:29 
1 Burton 8:30 
5 Chilman 8:31 
2 Hunter 8:35 
6 Wright 8:40 
8 Cave 8:45 
7 O'Brien 8:48 
4 Payne 8:53 
21 Grint 8:54 
12 Naylor 8:58 

SS 10 Timberscombe 2
Fastest speed 63.87 mph

Length 1.35miles
No. Driver Time

2 Hunter 1:16 
3 Bird 1:17 
5 Chilman 1:21 

4= Payne 1:22 
8= Cave 1:22 
7= O'Brien 1:23 

25= Williams 1:23 
21 Grint 1:24 
1 Burton 1:25 

9= Petch 1:26 

SS 11 Knowle 2
Fastest speed 55.69 mph

Length 3.73miles
No. Driver Time

2= Hunter 4:01 
3= Bird 4:01 
5 Chilman 4:02 
8 Cave 4:07 
1 Burton 4:09 
4 Payne 4:11 
7 O'Brien 4:13 
12 Naylor 4:14 
21 Grint 4:17 
9 Petch 4:18 
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2011

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Timberscombe 1
Gravel

Length 1.35miles
No. Driver Total

1= Burton 0:01:18
2= Hunter 0:01:18
5= Chilman 0:01:21
7= O'Brien 0:01:21
6= Wright 0:01:22
11= Naughton 0:01:22
12= Naylor 0:01:22
10 Bengry 0:01:23
3= Bird 0:01:24

30= Jones 0:01:24

SS 2 Croydon 1
Gravel

Length 9.72miles
No. Driver Total

1 Burton 0:11:08
2 Hunter 0:11:09
5 Chilman 0:11:11
6 Wright 0:11:25
7 O'Brien 0:11:30
4 Payne 0:11:32
12 Naylor 0:11:36
3 Bird 0:11:39
16 Bailey 0:11:41
8 Cave 0:11:42

SS 3 Chargot 1
Gravel

Length 1.90miles
No. Driver Total

1 Burton 0:13:18
2 Hunter 0:13:20
5 Chilman 0:13:25
6 Wright 0:13:36
7 O'Brien 0:13:42
4 Payne 0:13:45
12 Naylor 0:13:48
3 Bird 0:13:51
8 Cave 0:13:58
21 Grint 0:14:07

SS 4 Knowle 1
Gravel

Length 4.01miles
No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:17:51
1 Burton 0:17:52
5 Chilman 0:17:54
6 Wright 0:18:10
7 O'Brien 0:18:21
4 Payne 0:18:31
3 Bird 0:18:32
12 Naylor 0:18:34
8 Cave 0:18:42
10 Bengry 0:18:57

SS 5 Porlock 1
Tarmac

Length 3.73miles
No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:21:15
5 Chilman 0:21:22
1 Burton 0:21:23
6 Wright 0:21:43
7 O'Brien 0:21:52
3 Bird 0:21:59
4 Payne 0:22:03
12 Naylor 0:22:19
8 Cave 0:22:27
10 Bengry 0:22:40

SS 6 Porlock 2
Tarmac

Length 3.73miles
No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:24:40
5 Chilman 0:24:48
1 Burton 0:24:51
6 Wright 0:25:16
7 O'Brien 0:25:20
3 Bird 0:25:23
4 Payne 0:25:28
8 Cave 0:26:02
10 Bengry 0:26:20
15 Anderson 0:26:39

SS 7 Chargot 2
Gravel

Length 1.90miles
No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:26:52
5 Chilman 0:26:58
1 Burton 0:27:01
6 Wright 0:27:29
3 Bird 0:27:32
7 O'Brien 0:27:33
4 Payne 0:27:42
8 Cave 0:28:17
10 Bengry 0:28:37
12 Naylor 0:28:56

SS 8 Chargot 3
Gravel

Length 1.90miles
No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:29:03
5 Chilman 0:29:07
1 Burton 0:29:08
6 Wright 0:29:38
3 Bird 0:29:39
7 O'Brien 0:29:45
4 Payne 0:29:57
8 Cave 0:30:29
10 Bengry 0:30:50
12 Naylor 0:31:11

SS 9 Croydon 2
Gravel

Length 8.86miles
No. Driver Total

1 Burton 0:37:38
2 Hunter 0:37:38
5 Chilman 0:37:38
3 Bird 0:38:08
6 Wright 0:38:18
7 O'Brien 0:38:33
4 Payne 0:38:50
8 Cave 0:39:14
12 Naylor 0:40:09
21 Grint 0:40:18

SS 10 Timberscombe 2
Gravel

Length 1.35miles
No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:38:54
5 Chilman 0:38:59
1 Burton 0:39:03
3 Bird 0:39:25
7 O'Brien 0:39:56
6 Wright 0:39:57
4 Payne 0:40:12
8 Cave 0:40:36
12 Naylor 0:41:39
21 Grint 0:41:42

SS 11 Knowle 2
Gravel

Length 3.73miles
No. Driver Total

2 Hunter 0:42:55
5 Chilman 0:43:01
1 Burton 0:43:12
3 Bird 0:43:26
7 O'Brien 0:44:09
4 Payne 0:44:23
8 Cave 0:44:43
6 Wright 0:44:45
12 Naylor 0:45:53
21 Grint 0:45:59
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2011

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

3 Paul BIRD 5 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - -
2 Hugh HUNTER 4 3 1 2 1 - - - - - - - - - -
1 Andrew BURTON 4 2 1 1 2 - - - 1 - - - - - -
5 Roger CHILMAN 2 1 6 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - -
6 David WRIGHT - 1 2 - 4 - 2 - - - - - - - -
4 Charlie PAYNE - 1 - 2 - 2 2 2 1 - - - - - -
7 Michael O'BRIEN - - 1 2 3 3 2 - - - - - - - -
8 Tom CAVE - - - 2 - 2 1 2 1 2 - - - 1 -

12 Patrick NAYLOR - - - 1 1 - 1 3 2 1 - - - - -
11 Tom NAUGHTON - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
25 Sara WILLIAMS - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 2 - -
10 Theo BENGRY - - - - - - - 4 1 2 - - - 1 -
21 James GRINT - - - - - - - 1 2 1 3 2 - - -
16 Tristan BAILEY - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 -
30 Barry JONES - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
9 Stephen PETCH - - - - - - - - - 2 3 2 - - -

36 Martin NEWCOMBE - - - - - - - - - 2 - - 1 1 1
15 Jamie ANDERSON - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 2 4 -
17 Paul DAVY - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 2 -
22 Simon ROGERS - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1
27 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
50 Boyd KERSHAW - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
26 Paul JAMES - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - - -
201 Julian WILKES - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - -
31 Kevin ROWLEDGE - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1
28 Dylan DAVIES - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 2
20 Robert SWANN - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 1
19 Luke FRANCIS - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 3 -
39 Jim MUNDEN - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
34 Jon CAEN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2011

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1= 1= 1 5 2 3 3 1= 3 2 2=1
2= 5= 2= 2 3 2= 1= 3= 1 3 3=2
5= 2 6= 1= 5 4= 5= 5= 5 5 53
7= 4 3= 6= 1= 5 2 6= 2 4= 84
6= 6 7= 7 7= 1= 6= 2 6 8= 15
11= 7 12= 3 4 7= 7= 7= 8 7= 46
12= 12 4 8 6 6 4 8= 7 25= 77
10 3= 5= 4= 10 8 8= 10 4 21 128
3= 16= 10= 12= 8= 10 12= 4= 21 1 219

30= 8 8= 10 12= 22 10 12= 12 9= 910
17= 21 17= 9 201= 26 9 21 9 15= 2511
21= 9= 21= 20 15= 201= 21 9= 28 27= 1512
31= 28= 36= 15 22= 15= 15= 20= 25 36= 27=13
8= 10= 19 17= 26= 21= 17= 15= 15 50= 36=14

15= 15= 31 31= 36 28 19= 17= 20 28= 2215
16= 17= 9= 36 21= 17= 25= 19= 36 34= 2816
19= 31= 20= 25= 38= 20= 20= 36= 22 39= 20=17
20= 19 27= 34= 202= 40 27= 25= 34 20= 39=18
28= 20 32= 22 20= 34= 28= 27= 37 29= 29=19
39= 25= 15= 27 34= 36= 34 22 29= 37= 41=20
9= 36= 22= 28= 46= 41= 22= 39 41= 38= 3421

22= 22 28= 39= 17= 202= 29= 29= 50 41= 3722
25= 34 29= 41 39= 9= 36= 34= 27= 47= 201=23
34= 29 34= 29 41= 38= 39 40 39= 201= 202=24
50= 41 35 35 27= 31= 37 201= 201= 12= 50=25
27= 39 26= 38 31= 37= 40= 28= 47= 203= 21026
29= 35 38= 19 44= 39= 47= 50= 48 44= 46=27
32= 50 39= 201 80= 46= 201= 37= 38= 45= 47=28
42= 37 41= 210= 56 80= 38= 38= 42= 48= 48=29
35= 201 37= 21= 210 19= 41= 41= 49 49= 4230
37= 42 40= 78 9= 29= 202= 47= 46= 57= 3831
38= 27 44= 37 29= 44= 44= 56= 56= 202= 44=32
36= 40 46= 202= 75= 210= 210= 26 44 46= 75=33
40= 210= 47= 42= 76 56= 45= 202= 45 69= 203=34
41= 26= 50= 47= 25= 25= 26= 210= 202 75= 49=35
58= 38= 56= 56= 45= 45= 46= 42= 210 85= 6=36
201= 66= 66= 66= 37= 48= 50= 44= 85 210= 17=37
4= 45 78= 203 47= 50= 78= 45= 54 56= 78=38

26= 32= 210= 26= 78= 27= 203= 46= 80 78= 45=39
203= 56= 25= 40= 203= 52= 56= 85= 203 111= 54=40
210= 202= 42= 85= 52= 75= 42= 49 78 205= 85=41
48= 46= 45= 111 105= 74 48= 203= 17 207= 6942
49= 203= 74= 45 49= 82 74= 69= 75 51= 205=43
56= 44= 48 49= 50= 203= 85= 78= 69 54= 80=44
44= 49 201= 60= 74= 60= 54 205= 52= 74= 5145
45= 48= 69= 44 98= 49= 205= 48= 111= 80= 57=46
47= 54= 75= 54 60= 66= 206= 54= 74 98= 67=47
59= 47 203= 205 82= 54= 64= 57= 98 42= 111=48
70= 75= 57= 50= 48 98= 75= 60= 205= 67= 207=49
75= 78= 59= 75= 205 78 80= 75= 67= 206= 220=50
46= 69 64= 80= 66 47 87= 80= 72= 52= 7251
52= 111 202= 69 206= 205= 60= 74 82= 82= 20652
86= 60= 49= 67= 28= 42= 72= 72 81 86= 214=53
111= 68= 54= 76= 209= 72= 68= 207= 225= 87= 81=54
205= 70= 60= 48 54= 71= 69= 220= 51= 105= 82=55
207= 76= 70= 59 42= 87= 207= 64= 211 211= 22556
54= 80= 76= 206= 69= 207 57= 67= 208 220= 9857
68= 82= 80= 57= 207 211= 98= 68= 206 6= 208=58
76= 52= 52= 64= 208= 68= 211= 87= 57 17= 211=59
62= 64= 82= 52 224= 69= 220= 111= 105 222= 8760
67= 85= 111 46 19= 220= 225= 206= 207 225= 10561

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

74= 81 205= 211 67= 225= 111= 211= 220 22= 8662
80= 59 55= 82= 68= 67= 208= 51= 87 81= 77=63
81= 67 85= 98= 101= 101= 82= 98 214 72= 99=64
206= 57 72 207= 64= 206= 49= 230= 77 99= 22465
208= 206 68= 214= 77= 64= 52= 86= 86 208= 22266
214= 72 84= 208= 211= 77 67= 105= 209 227= 21567
219= 207 98= 68= 220= 85 81= 208 71 231= 21668
57= 95 206= 72= 85= 224= 214= 209= 91 77= 22769
66= 211= 61= 81= 95= 230= 230= 214= 215= 91= 10470
95= 225= 67= 84= 230= 81= 51= 81= 88= 88 221=71
96= 55 81= 220 86= 214 215= 95= 89 209= 231=72
69= 212 90= 90= 87= 215= 216= 224= 224 221= 52=73
82= 105 91= 95= 90= 95= 86= 225= 221 224= 71=74
84= 220= 95= 215= 214= 209= 95= 77= 104 226= 89=75
85= 86= 208= 225= 225= 51= 105= 215= 101 71= 209=76
60= 91= 209= 209= 70= 111= 209= 216= 222= 101= 226=77
78= 74 211= 224= 72= 86 222= 52= 99= 104= 238=78
98= 219= 225= 51 111= 208= 224= 89= 216 215 88=79
220= 61= 51= 77 215= 105= 226= 222= 231 232= 9180
225= 208= 86= 91 40= 57 91 104= 227 89= 23281
61= 90= 214= 216= 71 216 89 226= 238 214 10182
64= 77 220= 222= 81 221= 221= 91= 226 238 22983
91= 51 230= 226= 51 232= 227= 71= 232 229= 9784
92= 205 207= 239= 221 239= 77= 82= 228 236= 22885
211= 214= 77= 105 216 12 231= 227= 97 97 23686
212= 89= 105= 227= 104 222 88= 232= 236 216 10287
222= 209 215= 101= 232= 99 229= 101= 229 108 10888
72= 215= 216= 230= 57= 102= 71= 221 108 102 23589
88= 230= 224= 87= 222= 104= 104= 88 102 23590
105= 224 226= 89= 239= 109= 232 231 235 22891
209= 88 101= 231= 109= 89= 101 22992
230= 216 87= 70= 97= 97= 97 9793
239= 222 88= 88= 102= 88 102 228=94
216= 71 97 221 88= 91 228= 236=95
221= 84 221= 229 108= 108 238= 102=96
224= 239 222= 104 89 228 236= 238=97
90= 101 71= 232= 110 236 99= 99=98
215= 221 89= 99= 91 229 107 10799
51= 87 99= 110 226 226 235 108100
226= 226 102= 109 228 238 108 235101
227= 227 109= 228 229 227102
71= 109 227= 86 238 231103
89= 229= 229= 71 236 235104
94 104= 231= 74 231 107105

202= 99 239= 238 227106
231= 97 104= 108 99107
77= 231 110= 236 235108
101= 102 108 97 107109
109= 228 228= 102 35110

97 108 236= 235111
99 110 238= 61112

228 232 232 107113
229 236 107114
87= 238 235115
108= 98 237116
238= 237117
104= 107118
107= 235119
110= 92120
234121
236122
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2011

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

102123
55124

235125
237126
232127

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2011

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1= 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 21
2= 2 2 1 5 5 5 5 2 5 52
5= 5 5 5 1 1 1 1 5 1 13
7= 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 3 3 34
6= 7 7 7 7 7 3 3 6 7 75
11= 4 4 4 3 3 7 7 7 6 46
12= 12 12 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 87
10 3 3 12 12 8 8 8 8 8 68
3= 16 8 8 8 10 10 10 12 12 129

30= 8 21 10 10 15 12 12 21 21 2110
17= 21 10 9 15 12 15 15 9 9 911
21= 10 17 17 17 17 17 17 15 15 1512
31= 28 31 31 31 21 21 21 20 20 2013
8= 9 28 15 9 20 9 9 36 36 3614

15= 17= 9 20 20 31 20 20 22 28 2815
16= 31= 15 28 21 9 22 22 28 25 2516
19= 15 19 21 36 22 36 36 25 22 2217
20= 19 20 36 22 36 34 34 34 34 3418
28= 20 36 19 34 34 28 28 17 17 2919
39= 25 22 22 28 28 25 25 29 29 3920
9= 22 34 34 25 25 19 19 41 39 4121

22= 36 25 25 39 39 39 39 39 41 2722
25= 34 29 29 19 41 29 29 27 27 1723
34= 29 39 39 29 19 41 41 37 37 3724
50= 39 41 41 41 29 27 27 201 201 20125
27= 41 35 35 27 27 201 201 38 38 5026
29= 35 50 27 38 201 38 38 50 50 3827
32= 50 37 37 201 38 26 26 56 56 21028
42= 37 27 50 26 26 37 37 210 210 4729
35= 42 42 38 37 37 50 50 44 44 4430
37= 27 32 42 50 50 210 210 47 47 20231
38= 201 38 201 210 210 56 56 45 45 4632
36= 40 40 40 56 56 44 40 42 46 4233
40= 38 26 26 42 44 40 44 46 202 4534
41= 26 201 210 45 40 45 45 202 42 4835
58= 210 210 56 44 45 202 202 48 48 20336
201= 32 45 66 66 46 46 46 203 203 4937
4= 45 56 45 46 202 42 42 49 49 7838

26= 56 66 203 40 42 203 47 78 78 7539
203= 66 46 44 203 66 47 203 80 75 8040
210= 203 44 47 202 203 78 78 75 80 5441
48= 46 203 49 47 47 75 75 54 54 8542
49= 44 49 78 49 49 48 48 85 85 6943
56= 49 48 46 78 75 80 49 69 69 11144
44= 48 47 202 75 78 49 80 52 52 8245
45= 47 75 48 48 80 54 54 111 111 20546
47= 54 54 54 80 48 60 60 82 82 6747
59= 75 78 75 54 54 52 69 205 205 20648
70= 202 202 111 60 60 69 52 67 67 7249
75= 111 69 69 69 52 82 85 206 206 5750
46= 78 70 60 111 69 85 111 72 72 20751
52= 70 111 80 52 82 111 82 74 74 8152
86= 69 76 85 82 111 64 64 207 207 21153
111= 68 80 52 85 85 68 68 81 57 5254
205= 76 52 64 64 64 206 206 57 81 22555
207= 80 60 82 68 68 67 205 211 211 22056
54= 52 68 59 67 67 205 67 225 225 20857
68= 82 82 68 206 206 207 207 220 220 5158
76= 60 64 57 205 205 72 72 208 208 10559
62= 85 85 67 70 207 81 57 105 105 21460
67= 64 59 206 57 72 57 211 51 51 8661
74= 59 57 70 207 81 211 74 214 214 20962
80= 81 81 81 81 57 74 81 209 86 9863

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

81= 67 67 207 76 211 225 220 86 209 22464
206= 57 206 72 72 95 95 95 215 224 21565
208= 206 74 205 95 74 220 225 224 215 7766
214= 207 72 95 211 225 208 208 98 98 8767
219= 95 207 211 208 220 105 105 77 77 7168
57= 72 95 225 225 208 214 214 71 71 22269
66= 86 86 208 220 105 209 209 216 89 21670
95= 225 225 220 105 214 51 51 89 216 8971
96= 211 211 76 90 209 86 86 101 222 8872
69= 74 220 90 74 224 224 224 222 87 10173
82= 212 61 214 214 51 215 215 88 101 22174
84= 105 105 105 209 86 230 230 87 88 10475
85= 219 205 51 51 215 216 216 221 221 22676
60= 220= 208 74 86 230 101 77 104 104 9977
78= 91= 90 209 224 101 77 89 226 226 22778
98= 208 214 86 215 216 222 101 99 99 23179
220= 61 51 215 230 77 89 222 227 227 9780
225= 205 77 224 216 89 71 71 231 231 22981
61= 90 209 84 89 222 88 98 97 97 23282
64= 214 230 230 88 71 98 88 229 229 22883
91= 51 89 89 222 88 221 221 232 232 23884
92= 77 215 216 101 239 226 87 228 228 10285
211= 89 224 88 77 221 87 226 102 91 23686
212= 209 55 222 239 98 104 104 91 102 9187
222= 230 88 61 221 226 227 227 238 238 10888
72= 215 84 239 71 109 97 97 236 236 23589
88= 224 216 101 226 104 229 229 108 10890
105= 88 222 226 98 87 99 99 235 23591
209= 55 71 221 109 97 231 23192
230= 222 239 77 104 227 102 10293
239= 216 221 71 227 99 228 23294
216= 84 101 227 229 229 232 22895
221= 71 226 109 97 102 108 10896
224= 239 227 229 231 231 236 23697
90= 221 109 99 99 108 238 23898
215= 101 97 231 87 228 91 9199
51= 226 99 104 110 232 235 235100
226= 227 229 97 228 236 107 107101
227= 87 104 98 108 238102
71= 109 231 228 102 91103
89= 99 102 110 232 235104
94 97 228 108 236 107105

202= 229 108 87 35106
231= 104 110 102 238107
77= 231 236 236 91108
101= 228 87 238 235109
109= 108 98 232 107110

97 102 238 91111
99 110 232 235112

228 236 107 107113
229 238 237114
87= 232 235115
108= 98 91116
238= 237117
104= 107118
107= 235119
110= 92120
234121
236122
102123
235124
237125
55126
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2011

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

232127

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
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